REVISIONS

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL
VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF 15 Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[HARDWARE PARTS LIST

ALARAAAR
3x M10 x 1.5 - 35mm - HHCS AAAAAAADR

1111111111

8x M6 x 1.0-14mm - FHS

IXx MT0 x 1.5 - 45mm - HHCS

!!!LL!!L!! 28x M4 x 0.7 - 14mm - BHS
1x M10 x 1.5 LOCK NUT 11111111
1x M10 - WASHER 8%8%8%%8%8 28x M4 - LOCK WASHER

0000000 O

11111111
1
!!!l!l!!!! 50x M4 x 0.7 - 18mm - FHS
11111111
111111111

A N 2“2
D 107" - 1.5" X 0.06" - PEEL AND STICK PAD

D 12"-0.75" X 0.06" - PEEL AND STICK PAD

3x M10 - LOCK WASHER

c!:r!:c!::!:r!:c!“!][!] 8x M8 x 1.25 - 20mm - HHCS
OO0OOOOOO 3x M8 -LOCK WASHER

GlOIGIGIGIOIOCIGION0;
(0){0){0){0){0){0){0)(0)(0){0
GIOIOIGIGIOIOCICION0;
(0){(0)(0){(0){0)(0){0)(0){0){0)  76x M4 - TEE NUT
GIOIGIGIOIOIOIOIOI0;

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL m
VEHICLE: |CHEV - 5.5
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM 56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON

| Sheet: 2 OF15] Revision: - 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM

OIGIOIGIGIOIGIOIGIO;
@000




PARTS LIST

52.20
=
35.01
O
62.60
|l . n» x T
AN T
81 el | ) £
459 ) 461.20 )
[ ]
L. e
52.20
15.16 J
l L 3 br/
52.20
15.16

L

0.75 61.20
4.29 52.07

5 8 8 8 8 8 &
4.29 52.07

5855888 8]

62.48

13 _ ‘
: £ e d
£.10 5921
S Iy _ﬂ'_'_.
" . a®
4.17 | _I_ 4.17 3.57 276
L BN P, ﬂ
5.27] 5.27| 4.63]  4.49

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #1]

- USE HAMMER TO INSERT M4 TEE NUTS INTO UNDER
SIDE OF EACH BED SURFACE AS SHOWN

S IS e, [ e e S, Je e . |
t' SBTTTTE BT
= R o« A . \zvocirunaiemsas o R A IR b R AT A ‘e
] W P L3 L] 3 . m—
Q 10 T
i B, L [
& - L (i
) ! L ®
- B & 68
& B L (B
/& {0
_____ ™
Y = @ L e
\\\
R e S A e . Ly B L ®
— - L
______ = (::I__‘;h\ 1 [} ] [} o hsicecieier  wiase
AT _'1\ j,' L3 L.} L3 l,_' ______ »_
] ] ] ] [ ] gj/

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL .
© VEHICLE: [CHEV - 55 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
DETAIL a DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM SEG&7 HWY'3, TILLSONRURG, ORI
SCALE 1:2 | Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: - 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #2]

- PLACE THE PEEL AND STICK NEOPRENE TO THE
UNDER SIDE OF RAILS (x2) AS SHOWN

1.50

52.00

- PLACE THE PEEL AND STICK NEOPRENE TO THE
D-RING BRACKETS AS SHOWN

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: [CHEV - 55 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #3|

- FASTEN THE FOUR FRAME SECTIONS TOGETHER AS
SHOWN USING THE 16x M6 x 1.0 - T4mm FHS

DETAIL |

SCALE 1:2

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

SCALE 1:2 | Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #4]

- USE M4 FASTNERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
MIDDLE BED SURFACE TO THE FRAME

PART NO: |PP1606 00 INSTALL .
DETAIL ¢ VEHICLE: [CHEV - 5.5' LEEEN“
SCALE 1:2 PRODUCT: |BEDBQOSS
BDESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM Pl it hellis TN

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #5]

- USE M4 FASTNERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
OUTER BED SURFACES TO THE FRAME

DETAIL o

SCALE 1:3

SCALE 1:3

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




B T
Nl )

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #]

- USE M8 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO BEDBOSS FRAME
(TYP. DRIVERS AND PASSENGERS SIDE REAR)

DETAIL ¢

SCALE 1:2

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: [CHEV - 55 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
= | Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #7]

- USE M10 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO TRUCK D-RING
(TYP. DRIVERS AND PASSENGERS SIDE REAR)

DETAIL ¢

SCALE 1:2

PART NO:

PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE:

CHEV - 5.5

PRODUCT:

BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:

INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #8]

- USE M8 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO BEDBOSS FRAME

) N
| DETAIL
@ O SCALE 1:2 i
1 ﬁ* l@
\ =
=i N 3
- PART NO: [PP1606_00_INSTALL -
VEHICLE: [CHEV - 55' LEGEND

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM SEdS7 MUY TILLCONBARE B
| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #9]

- USE M10 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO TRUCK D-RING

DETAIL a

SCALE 1:2

])

PART NO:

PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE:

CHEV - 5.5

PRODUCT:

BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:

INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #10|

- USE M8 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO BEDBOSS FRAME

DETAIL &

SCALE 1:2

PART NO: |PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |CHEV -5.5'

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #1171}

- USE M10 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
REAR D-RING BRACKETS TO TRUCK D-RING

@ Q
AN | &3
=
N
=

DETAIL s

SCALE 1:2

N\
i

PART NO:

PP1606_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE:

CHEV - 5.5

(LEGEND)

PRODUCT:

BEDBOSS

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS

DESCRIPTION:

INSTALL DIAGRAM

56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON

| Sheet: 1 OF15] Revision: -

519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




